MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1905.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1905

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1905.

Снар. 76

Chapter 76.

Resolve in favor of the Western State Normal School at Gorham.

Western State Normal School at Gorham, in favor of. Resolved, That there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of five thousand five hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred and five, and five thousand five hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred and six for the Western State Normal School at Gorham, the same to be expended by and under the direction of the trustees of the normal schools of the state.

Approved March 11, 1905.

Chapter 77.

Resolve providing for the repair of a roadway in Townships Five and Six in Piscataguis county.

Roadway in townships flye and six, for repair of Resolved, That the sum of five hundred dollars be and hereby is appropriated to repair a roadway in townships number five and six in the ninth range, lots N. W. P., in Piscataquis county. Said appropriation to be expended under the direction of the county commissioners of said county of Piscataquis.

Approved March 15, 1905.

Chapter 78.

Resolve in favor of W. S. Cotton.

W. S. Cotton, for services as clerk. Resolved, That there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of fifty dollars to be paid to W. S. Cotton for services as clerk during the organization of the house, and the further sum of nine dollars is hereby appropriated to be paid to W. S. Cotton for travel.

Approved March 15, 1905.

Chapter 79.

Resolve in favor of Miss Fannie L. Jenkins for state aid.

Fannie L. Jenkins, state pension increased. Resolved, That the pension now granted by the state to Miss Fannie L. Jenkins of Newport be increased to sixteen dollars per month, said increase to commence on February first, nineteen hundred and five, and continue during the pleasure of the Legislature.

Approved March 15, 1905.